RBW-2W Series
2W 4:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
Features
■ 8 Pin SIL
■ Wide 4:1 Input Range
■ Full SMD Technology
■ 1600 VDC Isolation
■ Continuous Short Circuit Protection

Perf. Criteria A I
RBW - 2W 4:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Series Name
W:wide range
Watt
Input Voltage Range
12 -4.5 - 18V Case Type
24 _ g _ 36V
S -SIP Single Output
48 _18 _ ?SV
SD -SIP Dual Output
Nominal Output Voltage
3R3-3.3V
05-5V
12 -12V
15 - 15V
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
Derating Curve
100%
0
■■■■■■
-I
� 75%
-I
� 50%
;o 30%
25%
-40 -20 0 20 40 Go 71 8a8 5 1 oo
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(C)
t I NPUT
�
C OUT PUT
�
C EFFICIENCY
!
Capacitor
O DEL NUM BE R oltage Range Voltage @FL Load @FL
(Vdc ) (Vdc ) ( %, typ. )  (µF, max.)
RBW- 1 23R3S2 4.5-18 40 1 96 3.3 0 500 70 1 OO0uF
R BW- 1205S2 4.5-18 40 2 25 5 0 4 00 74 1 OO0uF
R BW- 1212S2 4.5-18 40 213 12 0 167 78 220uF
R BW- 1215S2 4.5-18 40 213 15 0 133 78 100uF
RBW- 1 205SD2 4.5-18 30 21 9 ± 5  0 ± 2 00 77 ±470uF
RBW-1 212 SD2 4.5-18 30 213 ±12 0 ± 83 78 ±1oouF
RBW-1 215SD2 4.5-18 40 216 ±15 0 ±66 77 ±47uF
RBW- 243R3S2 9-36 25 9 6  3.3 0 500 71 1 OO0uF
R BW- 24 05S2 9-36 20 106 5 0 4 00 78 1 OO0uF
R BW- 2412 S2 9-36 30 105 12 0 167 79 220uF
R BW- 2415S2 9-36 30 105 15 0 133 79 100uF
RBW- 2405SD2 9-36 30 111 ± 5  0 ± 2 00 75 ±470uF
RBW- 2412 SD2 9-36 30 108 ±12 0 ± 83 77 ±100uF
RBW- 2415SD2 9-36 30 106 ±15 0 ±66 78 ±47uF
RBW-4 83R3S2 18-75 10 4 7  3.3 0 500 72 1 OO0uF
R BW- 4805S2 18 -75 15 55 5 0 4 00 75 1 OO0uF
R BW- 4812 S2 18-75 15 55 12 0 167 75 220uF
R BW- 4815S2 18-75 15 54 15 0 133 76 100uF
RBW- 4 805SD2 18 -75 15 56 ± 5  0 ± 2 00 74 ±470uF
RBW-4812SD2 18-75 15 56 ±12 0 ± 83 74 ±1oouF
RBW-4 815SD2 18-75 15 55 ±15 0 ±66 75 ±47uF
NOTE
120
1. One load is 25% to 100 % load, the other load is 100 % load, the output voltage variable rate is within ±5%.
2. Measured with a 1 µF ceramic capacitor.
3. Test by minimal Vin and constant resistive load .
4. Test by normal Vin and 100 %-25% load,25% load step change .
5. Measured Input reflected ripple current with a simulated source inductance of 12µH and a source capacitor Cin(47µF, ESR<1.0Q at 100KHz).
6. Exceeding the absolute ratings of the unit could cause damage. It's not allowed for continuous operating ratings.